
No: | 700 T-11011/3/21- (1T-Works) 

SI. 

No. 

E-Tendering Portal: https://www.tenderwizard.com/AIIMSKALYANI 

01 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) 
Kalyani, West Bengal 741245 

E-Tender No. 1423/T-11011/3/21- (IT-Works)/ET-09) 

02 

Website: www.aiimskalyani.edu.in 

E-TENDER DOCUMENT: Supply, installation, testing & commissioning, customizing of 
FirewallVUTM (External) Device 

Reference 

Page No. 2/ 
(Point No:3) 

Ref. E-Tender No. mentioned above is here by Corrigendum as per below notification against the 
representation 

Page No. 7 

(Point No:6) 

Corrigendum-01 

Written as 

Hard copies of the filled up tender 
documents with all the 

mandatory documents in a sealed 
envelope superscripted as e 
tender for supply, installation, 
testing & commissioning, 
customizing of Firewall/UTM 
Device (External) at AlIMS Kalyani 
, West Bengal , must be sent by 

speed post only to the following 
address: 
" Chairperson of procurement, All 
India Institute of Medical Sciences 

, Kalyani , NH-34 Connector , 
Basantapur, Saguna, PO 
Ghoragacha , District-Nadia, West 
Bengal,741245" 

Dated: 

The tenderer must have 
experienced of executing work of 

similar nature 
(Such as supply, installation, 
testing and commissioning of 
Firewall/UTM Device) 
of the proposed OEM, covered 
different projects during the last 
five (06) 
years in Govt./PSU/Educational 
Institutes/corporate bodies of 

30.08.2023 

dated: 09/08/2023 

To be Read as 

The Tender Document with all 
the mandatory documents may 
be submitted through Online 
Mode, hence no Hard Copy 
Documents are required to 

submit physically to AllMS 
Kalyani. 

The tender must be addressed to: 
" Chairperson Of procurement, 
All India Institute of Medical 

Sciences, Kalyani , NH-34 
Connector, Basantapur, Saguna 
, PO-Ghoragacha, District-Nadia, 
West Bengal,741245". 

The tenderer must have 

experienced of executing work of 
similar nature 

(Such as supply, installation, 
testing and commissioning of 
Firewall/UTM Device) 
of the proposed OEM, covered 
different projects during the last 
Ten (10) years or higher, 
in Govt./PSU/Educational 
Institutes/corporate bodies of 



03 

04 

05 

Page No. 29 
(Point No: f -
[(A)Schedule 
F/1]) 

Page No. 13 

(Point No 
19. Warranty 
period) 

Page No. 20 

repute for at 
least 2 P.O Copy from India having 
order value of minimum 20 Lacks 

each order. 

Antivirus Throughput -20 Gbps 
or Higher 

The comprehensive warranty 
period 

"Make in India" Declaration & 

Component Percentage: 

repute for at least 1 P.O Copy 

from India having total order 
value of minimum 20 Lakhs. 

All the terms & conditions remain unchanged. 

Threat Protection Throughput -
20 Gbps or Higher 

The comprehensive Onsite Next 
Business Day (NBD) warranty 
period 

"The following para to be 
included" 

The Self-certification format for 
claiming purchase preference 
under the "Public Procurement 
preference to Make in India" 
order has been attached into the 

"Annexure-M". All bidders must 
submit the "Annexure-M" in 

the prescribed format as 
mentioned below. 

Document Attached: ("Annexure 
M") to be included after Page no 
35. 

(from Page No: 36-39) 

The last date of application in view of this corrigendum is also extended by 15 days from date of 
Publication of this corrigendum. 

Dr. Mahuya Chattopadhyay 
Chairperson of procurement 



Selfcertification format for claiming purchase preference under the "Public Procurement preference to Make in 

"Annexure-M" 

Make-in-ndia (MI) Local supplier certificate (as per order No P-45021/2/2017-PP (BE-ID by DPIIT, Ministry of 
Commerce and Industry, Gol.) 

Bid number: 
Name of the item: 

India" order 

1/We certify that the item offered meets the local content requirement for 
Class I Local supplier (Minimum 50% of local content) 

(Select one of the above and strike off the other) 

Class II Local supplier (Minimum 20%, but less than 50%, of local content) 

Percentage of local content in the quoted product is 
Details of the location(s) at which local value addition made: 

(Site/facility address where local value addition is made) 

Authorized Signature: 
Name: 



Self-certification format for claiming purchase preference under the *Public Procurement preferenee to Make in 
Lxemption of small purchases:(to be filled for items with procurement cost less than Rs. 5 lakhs) Bid number: 
Name of the item: 
"Certified that the item/items quoted have 

India" order 

less than 20% value addition in India at the location (s) mentioned below 
Details of the location(s) at which local value addition made: 

(Site/facility address where local value addition is made) 

is/ are fully imported with no value addition in India. 

(Select one of the above and strike off the other) 
However, as the estimated value of the item/items to be procured and quoted by the firm is less than Rs. 5 lakhs, we are 

exempted from this order- �Public Procurement preference to Make in India" order Dt.15.06.2017 as further amended by 
Order No.P-45021/2/2017-B.E.-ll dated 28.0S.2018, Order No.P45021/2/2017-B.E.-II dated 29.05.2019, and Order 
No.P-45021/2/2017-PP (BE-1l) dated 04.06.2020." We also ensure that the procurement is not split for the purpose of 
avoiding the provisions of this Order. 

Authorized Signature: 
Name: 



To 
The Executive Director, 
AIIMS Kalyani, 
NH 34 Connector, Saguna, Basantapur, 
Kalyani, Dist. Nadia, Pin code: 741245 

Dear Sir, 

Ref: Your Tender document No 

We. 

of 

MANUFACTURER'S AUTHORISATION FORM 

who are proven and reputable manufacturers 
(name and description of the goods offered in the 

Tender) having factories at , here by authorize Mrs. (name and address 

of the agent) to submit a tender, process the same further and enter into a contract with 

you against your requirement as contained in the above referred TE documents for the 

reasonhere). 

We also state that we are not participating directly in this tender for the following 
reason(s): 

dated 

Yours faithfully, 

We further confirm that no supplier or firm or individual other than Messrs. 
address of the above agent) is authorized to submit a tender, process the same further and 
enter into a contract with you against your requirement as contained in the above referred 

TE documents for the above goods manufactured by us. We also hereby extend our full 
warranty, CMC/AMC as applicable as per clause 14 of the General Conditions of 
Contract. read with modification, if any, in the Special Conditions of Contract for the 
goods and services offered for supply by the above fim against this TE document. We 
also hereby confirm that we would be responsible for the satisfactory execution of 
contract placed on the authorizedagent 

themanufacturers] 

[Signature with date, name, designation and Email] 
for and on behalf of Messrs. 

Note: 

(Please 

We also confirm that the price quoted by our agent shall not exceed the price which we 
would have quoted directly" 

provide 

(name and 

[Name & address of 

() This letter of authorization should be on the letter head of the manufacturing fim and 
should be signed by a person competent and having the power of attorney to legally bind 

above goods manufactured byus. 



the manufacturer. 

(2) Original letter may be sent. 

The purchaser reserves the right to verify this document with itssignatory 

To, 

The Executive Director. 

AIIMS Kalyani. 

Self-certification format for Compliance to GFR 144 (xi) 

NH 34 Connector, Saguna, Basantapur, 
Kalvani. Dist. Nadia, Pin code: 741245 

Ref. Your Tender document No. 

(On Firms' Letter Head) 

be considered. 

Dated_ 

We, the undersigned,have read the clause [(Public Procurement No.l) No. 6/18/2019-PPD 

dated 23rd July 2020 issued by the Public Procurement Division, Dept of Expenditure, Min Of 

Finance under Rule 144(xi) of GFR 2017]regarding restrictions on procurement from a 

bidder of a country which shares a land border with India and we certify that this bidder 

is not from such a country/ from such a country and has been registered with the 

Competent Authority and a copy of the valid registration by the Competent Authorityis 

attached as evidence of the same (Strike out what is not applicable). In case there are 

Turnkey works to be carried out this bidder will not sub-contract any work to a contractor 

from such countries unless such contractor is registered with the Competent Authority. 

We hereby certify that this bidder fulfills all requirements in this regard and is eligible to 

(Signature with date) 

Date: 

(Name and designation) 

Duly authorized to sign tender for and on behalf of 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

		2023-08-30T18:44:50+0530
	PDF Authenticated




